Cash and cash equivalents 1.78% 56,783 - 56,783
 Security deposit – environmental bonds 6.00% - 349,000 349,000

   56,783 349,000 405,783

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities of the Company at the balance date approximate the carrying

amounts in the financial statements, except where specifically stated.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or

loss. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

ANGLO AUSTRALIAN RESOURCES N.L.
A.C.N. 009 159 077

Page 47

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont.)
For the Year Ended 30 June 2011

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity

and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables.

 Profit or loss Equity

 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

30 June 2011

Variable rate instruments 70 (70) 70 (70)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 70 (70) 70 70

30 June 2010

Variable rate instruments 568 (568) 568 (568)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 568 (568) 568 (568)

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities are the same as the carrying value.

22. RELATED PARTIES

 The following were key management personnel of the Company at any time during the reporting period and
unless otherwise indicated were key management personnel for the entire period:

Non-executive directors

 Christopher Hugh Fyson – Chairman
 Denis Edmund Clarke
 John Load Cecil Jones

Executive directors

Angus Claymore Pilmer

Executive
Peter Komyshan – General Manager, Exploration

Key management personnel compensation